06-15-1	1998
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RI OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 100737	ER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached organical documents expensions.
Name of conveying party(ies): Pel-Freez, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Pel-Freez Rabbit Mest, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □Yes ■No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	Street Address:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/683,007 08/683,060	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Bennett J. Berson Internal Address: Quaries & Brady Street Address: P O Box 2113 City: Madison State: Wi Zip: 53701-2113	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34)
ony. Maded. Carlo. Carl	8. Deposit account number: 17-0055 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
712/1976 MINITER 00000190 170055 00662007 FC:501 00.00 CN 9. Statement and signature	THIS SPACE
Bennett J. Berson Name of person signing Total number of person signing	May 1998 Date pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

QBMAD\161740

DOCKET: 740380.90023

PATENT

REEL: 9218 FRAME: 0823

Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, Pel-Freez, Inc. ("Assignor"), an Arkansas corporation, located at 205 N. Arkansas Street, Rogers, Arkansas 72756, is the owner of inventions or discoveries and of all patent rights therein defined and claimed in the U.S. patent applications listed as follows ("Patent Applications") and all resulting issued patents, continuations, continuations in part, renewals, extensions, reissues and foreign counterparts that may result or relate thereto ("Other Patent Rights"):

<u>Title</u>	U.S. Patent Application	Filing Date
Recombinant Rabbit Tissue Factor	08/683,007	7/16/96
Human Herpesvirus 6 Detection Assav	08/683,060	7/16/96

WHEREAS, Pel-Freez Rabbit Meat, Inc. ("Assignee"), an Arkansas corporation, located at 205 N. Arkansas Street, Rogers, Arkansas 72756, wishes to acquire all of the right and title to and interest in the said Applications from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Stock Purchase Agreement dated as of November 25, 1997, among Assignor and other parties, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and Other Patent Rights, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, if any, and the right to use for and to collect the same for the use and benefit of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and held and enjoyed by Assignee as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and Assignor does hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and to render such assistance as Assignee or its successors or assigns may reasonably request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications concerning said Patent Applications and Other Patent Rights and to confirm in Assignee legal title to said Patent Applications and Other Patent Rights, all without charge to Assignee but at no expense to Assignor.

Dated: 1298

ASSIGNOR: Pel-Freez, Inc.

an Arkansas corporation

David W. Dubbell, Preside

ATTEST:

Judith Ann Dubbell, Secretary

mwin\pel\23972639-Patent Assignment

RECORDED: 06/03/1998

PATENT

REEL: 9218 FRAME: 0824